HEALTH INFORMATION: CORONAVIRUS

There is an outbreak of pneumonia in China caused by a new type of coronavirus (2019-nCoV)

If you have been in China within the past 2 weeks or were in contact with such person and develop a fever, dry cough, or have difficulty breathing (dyspnoe), seek medical care right away.

Call a following telephone number before going to see a doctor:

+36 30 577 37 64

Tell them your symptoms and that you were in China or were in contact with such person.

General advice:

Wash your hands and use standard hygienic and airborne precautions!

Be informed! Follow the situation updates at the WHO homepage (https://www.who.int).

If You have symptoms, You can find medical care at the:

Department of Emergency Medicine (SBO)

(PTE Janus Pannonius Klinikai Tömb) of the Clinical Centre of Univ Pécs Pécs, Ifjúság útja 13.



健康信息:新型冠状病毒

中国爆发新型冠状病毒感染肺炎疫情(2019-nCoV)

如果您在过去2周内到过中国或与相关症状者接触,并出现发烧,干咳或呼吸困难等症状,请立即就医。

就医之前,请拨打以下电话号码: +3630 577 37 64 并告知您的症状并且您到访过中国。

一般建议: 勤洗手! 采取标准预防措施和空气传播预防措施。

时刻关注疫情最新动态!

世界卫生组织(WHO)官方网站(https://www.who.int) 上关注疫情最新信息。 如果您发现症状,可以在以下位置找到 医疗服务: 急诊科(SBO)

(PTE Janus Pannonius Klinikai Tömb) 佩奇大学临床中心 佩奇Ifjúság útja 13

